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School:  Freeport Area SHS ‐ 0594    Page 2 - Section 1:  Team Information LEA:  Freeport Area SD ‐ 128033053

Trainer 1 Trainer 2 Trainer 3 Trainer 4

Boys Girls  TOTAL F W S
Year 

Established  1
Year of 

Demotion 

Year of 

Elimination

Year of 

Reinstatement
F W S Total F W S Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 89.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Baseball Boys Varsity 13 13 Yes  1922 18 18 17 17 1 1 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball  Boys Varsity 10 10 Yes  1922 22 22 21 21 1 1 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Boys Varsity 6 6 Yes  2017 0 0 1 1 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Boys Varsity 13 13 Yes  2004 9 9 9 9 1 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football Boys Varsity 25 25 Yes  1922 11 11 11 11 1 2 11.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Boys Varsity 18 18 Yes  1965 1969 1990 18 18 18 18 1 1 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Boys Varsity 24 24 Yes  2014 0 0 1 1 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Boys Varsity 15 15 Yes  1992 18 18 18 18 1 1 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Boys Varsity 3 3 Yes  1998 11 11 10 10 1 2 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Varsity 34 34 Yes  1964 8 8 8 8 1 3 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Wrestling Boys Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Baseball Boys Jr Varsity 11 11 Yes  1978 8 8 8 8 1 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball  Boys Jr Varsity 8 8 Yes  1937 18 18 18 18 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Boys Jr Varsity 5 5 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football Boys Jr Varsity 15 15 Yes  1948 11 11 9 9 1 2 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Boys Jr Varsity 0 Yes  2004 8 8 8 8 1 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Boys Jr Varsity 12 12 7 7 6 6 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo  Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Wrestling Boys Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Baseball Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Boys Freshman 10 10 Yes  1977 18 18 15 15 1
2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football Boys Freshman 0 1977 2010 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo  Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Wrestling Boys Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Baseball Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo  Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Wrestling Boys 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Baseball Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Wrestling Boys 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Girls Varsity 5 5 Yes  1973 22 22 22 22 1 1 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Girls Varsity 6 6 Yes  2017 11 11 11 11 1 2 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Competitive Spirit Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Girls Varsity 10 10 Yes  2004 9 9 9 9 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Hockey Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gymnastics Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Girls Varsity 18 18 Yes  2014 13 13 13 13 1 1 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Girls Varsity 12 12 Yes  1992 18 18 16 16 1 2 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Varsity 11 11 Yes  1970 18 18 17 17 1 1 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Girls Varsity 11 11 Yes  1998 11 11 10 10 1 2 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Varsity 27 27 Yes  1979 8 8 8 8 1 2 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Girls Varsity 8 8 Yes  1976 20 20 20 20 1 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Girls Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Girls Jr Varsity 5 5 Yes  1973 6 6 6 6 1 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Competitive Spirit Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Hockey Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Girls Jr Varsity 2 2 Yes  0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gymnastics Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Girls Jr Varsity 11 11 Yes  1998 8 8 8 8 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Jr Varsity 9 9 Yes  2001 8 8 8 8 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Girls Jr Varsity 7 7 Yes  1976 18 18 18 18 1 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Girls Jr Varsity 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Competitive Spirit Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Hockey Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gymnastics Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Girls Freshman 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Competitive Spirit Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Hockey Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gymnastics Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Girls 8th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Basketball Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bowling Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Competitive Spirit Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Cross Country Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Hockey Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Golf Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gymnastics Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Lacrosse Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Rifle Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Soccer Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Swimming and Diving Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Tennis Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Volleyball Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Water Polo Girls 7th Grade 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 For initial submission and for interscholastic athletic teams that were newly established.
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COACHES & TRAINERSTEAM MEMBERSHIP

Team History 
(Format =YYYY, e.g. 1955)

Season(s) Team 

Competes

Total Number of Participants
 (As Of The Day Of The First Scheduled 

Team Competition)                        

 PERCENTAGE OF TIME SPENT BY EACH

  ATHLETIC TRAINER WITH EACH TEAM
NUMBER OF COACHES PER TEAM

Head Assistant

Total Number of 

Competitions Played Per 

Season

Total Number of 

Competitions Scheduled 

Per Season
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School:  Freeport Area SHS - 0594 LEA:  Freeport Area SD - 128033053

List total value of contributions

per team

List total value of purchases

per team

Fall Winter Spring

Totals $42,097.00  $2,341.00  $23,089.00  $7,800.00  $26,503.00  $63,125.00  $26,463.00  $33,260.00  $286,391.37 $274,105.76

Baseball Boys Varsity $13,294.00 $2,013.00 $1,064.00 $4,680.00 $1,650.00 $3,887.00 $10,843.69 $13,106.44

Basketball  Boys Varsity $14,906.00 $3,206.00 $1,086.00 $3,655.00 $6,959.00 $22,841.15 $24,371.66

Bowling Boys Varsity $0.00 $7,108.96 $6,406.45

Cross Country Boys Varsity $3,016.00 $1,022.00 $31.00 $1,963.00 $5,968.62 $5,676.23

Football Boys Varsity $31,700.00 $4,300.00 $6,665.00 $1,968.00 $18,767.00 $20,532.98 $21,398.51

Golf Boys Varsity $7,091.00 $2,625.00 $540.00 $3,926.00 $6,764.22 $5,388.28

Lacrosse Boys Varsity $0.00 $11,942.61 $12,762.00

Rifle Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Boys Varsity $8,113.00 $1,287.00 $784.00 $2,116.00 $3,926.00 $14,386.35 $13,419.01

Swimming and Diving Boys Varsity $0.00 $5,643.79 $4,611.65

Tennis Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Varsity $13,087.00 $1,284.00 $1,530.00 $162.50 $10,110.50 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wrestling Boys Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Baseball Boys Jr Varsity $8,082.00 $1,342.00 $710.00 $3,120.00 $310.00 $2,600.00 $7,229.12 $8,737.62

Basketball  Boys Jr Varsity $7,800.00 $1,282.00 $434.00 $1,750.00 $4,334.00 $9,136.46 $9,748.67

Bowling Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Football Boys Jr Varsity $19,319.00 $1,433.00 $2,222.00 $1,440.00 $14,224.00 $6,844.32 $7,132.83

Golf Boys Jr Varsity $4,786.00 $1,750.00 $410.00 $2,626.00 $4,509.48 $3,592.18

Lacrosse Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Boys Jr Varsity $4,445.00 $692.00 $522.00 $605.00 $2,626.00 $9,590.90 $8,946.01

Swimming and Diving Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo  Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wrestling Boys Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Baseball Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Boys Freshman $5,535.00 $641.00 $217.00 $800.00 $3,877.00 $4,568.23 $4,874.33

Bowling Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Football Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo  Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wrestling Boys Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Baseball Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $4,568.23 $4,874.33

Bowling Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Football Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo  Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wrestling Boys 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Baseball Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $4,568.23 $4,874.33

Bowling Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Football Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Wrestling Boys 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Girls Varsity $14,646.00 $2,354.00 $1,168.00 $4,165.00 $6,959.00 $14,901.82 $11,630.92

Bowling Girls Varsity $0.00 $7,108.96 $6,406.45

Competitive Spirit Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Girls Varsity $3,016.00 $1,022.00 $31.00 $1,963.00 $5,968.62 $5,676.23

Field Hockey Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gymnastics Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Girls Varsity $3,618.00 $2,205.00 $1,413.00 $11,942.61 $12,762.00

Rifle Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Girls Varsity $7,984.00 $1,178.00 $520.00 $2,360.00 $3,926.00 $9,022.89 $10,484.81

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Varsity $7,851.00 $2,303.00 $722.00 $900.00 $3,926.00 $14,916.99 $8,190.60

Swimming and Diving Girls Varsity $0.00 $5,643.79 $4,611.65

Tennis Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Varsity $13,087.00 $1,284.00 $1,530.00 $162.50 $10,110.50 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Girls Varsity $11,995.00 $4,325.00 $1,404.00 $1,312.00 $1,028.00 $3,926.00 $29,183.37 $28,571.80

Water Polo Girls Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Girls Jr Varsity $6,208.00 $785.00 $389.00 $700.00 $4,334.00 $4,967.27 $3,876.97

Bowling Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Competitive Spirit Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Field Hockey Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gymnastics Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Girls Jr Varsity $4,080.00 $786.00 $346.00 $322.00 $2,626.00 $6,015.26 $6,989.87

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Jr Varsity $4,891.00 $1,536.00 $481.00 $248.00 $2,626.00 $9,944.66 $5,460.00

Swimming and Diving Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Girls Jr Varsity $6,128.00 $1,442.00 $937.00 $437.00 $686.00 $2,626.00 $9,727.79 $9,523.93

Water Polo Girls Jr Varsity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bowling Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Competitive Spirit Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Field Hockey Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gymnastics Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo Girls Freshman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bowling Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Competitive Spirit Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Field Hockey Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gymnastics Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo Girls 8th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Basketball Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bowling Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Competitive Spirit Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cross Country Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Field Hockey Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Golf Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gymnastics Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Lacrosse Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rifle Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Soccer Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Softball, Fast Pitch Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Swimming and Diving Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Tennis Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Indoor) Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Track & Field (Outdoor) Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Volleyball Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water Polo Girls 7th Grade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1  Travel (transportation, housing furnished during travel & per diem dining allowances).
2  Purchase and/or Replacement of Athletic Uniforms (clothing for practice & competition).
3  Purchase and/or Replacement of Equipment and Supplies.
4  Expenditures for Construction, Renovation, Maintenance, Rental, Expansion and Repair of Athletic Facilities.

Coaching Staff Compensation 

per Sport per Season

Total 

Compensation For 

All Athletic Trainers 

Per Academic Year 

SCHOOL'S ANNUAL EXPENDITURES FOR EACH TEAM 

2023‐2024 School Year

 INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC OPPORTUNITIES DISCLOSURE FORM 24.2

Le
ve
l

NON‐SCHOOL (BOOSTER CLUBS, ALUMNI & OTHER

NON‐SCHOOL) CONTRIBUTIONS & PURCHASES

Uniforms 2

        Note:  For a facility shared by multiple teams, calculate per team cost by dividing

                     total facility expenditures by number of teams using facility or by using

                     the percentage of time used by each team.
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ATHLETIC EXPENDITURES

Supplies and 

Equipment 3
Facilities 4Team Travel 1

$30,000.00 
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School:  Freeport Area SHS ‐ 0594           Page 5 - Section 1:  Gender and Race/Ethnicity Information LEA:  Freeport Area SD ‐ 128033053

American 

Indian/Alaskan 

Native

Black/African 

American 

(Not Hispanic)

Hispanic 

(Any Race)

White/Caucasian 

(Not Hispanic)

Multi‐Racial 

(Not Hispanic)

Asian

 (Not Hispanic)

Native Hawaiian 

or Other Pacific 

Islander

 (Not Hispanic)

Total

American 

Indian/Alaskan 

Native

Black/African 

American 

(Not Hispanic)

Hispanic 

(Any Race)

White/Caucasian 

(Not Hispanic)

Multi‐Racial 

(Not Hispanic)

Asian

 (Not Hispanic)

Native Hawaiian 

or Other Pacific 

Islander

 (Not Hispanic)

Total

Male 0  * * 233 * * 0  245 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Female 0  * * 269 * * 0  282 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Total 0  * * 502 13 * 0  527 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Note:  Some information has been redacted in order to protect individual identification

 Race/Ethnicity Code

Athletic Program Totals

 (Enter the counts of athletic program participants by race/ethnicity and gender) 

 INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC OPPORTUNITIES DISCLOSURE FORM 24.2

2023‐2024 School Year

School Totals

(Data is prepopulated from the October Student Snapshot)

 Race/Ethnicity Code
Gender
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School:  Freeport Area SHS - 0594 LEA:  Freeport Area SD - 128033053Page 4 - Section 1:  Comments

Please Provide All Applicable Comments Below

 INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC OPPORTUNITIES DISCLOSURE FORM 24.2

2023‐2024 School Year

For Best Results, Compose In A Word Processor, Copy And Paste To The Formula Bar Above, Then Press Enter.

Input Is Limited To 100 Characters
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